
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient

FM:– There is no automatic right for non-EEA nationals who are 

(extended) family members of persons with one of the following 

permissions, to migrate on a long-term basis to Ireland: 

Temporary leave to remain, Members of IBC schemes, Asylum 

seekers

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

PF:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public funds

PR:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public 

resources

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

FM:– There is no automatic right for non-EEA nationals who are 

(extended) family members of persons with one of the following 

permissions, to migrate on a long-term basis to Ireland: 

Temporary leave to remain, Members of IBC schemes, Asylum 

seekers

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

PF:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public funds

PR:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public 

resources

RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown evidence of a 

relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage. 

Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a 

relationship to have developed over the internet or by 

telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to 

face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You 

must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office, 

inconsistencies in your employment details have been found. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

25749562

27175752

28691502



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office, 

inconsistencies in your employment details have been found.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office, 

inconsistencies relating to your employment have been found.

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Reference 

has no right of residence in the State

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Reference 

has no right of residence in the State

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Reference 

has no right of residence in the State

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

28705562

28770742

28770832

28895402

28901702

28770892

28770982

28875422



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Details supplied relating to employment have been 

found to be inconsistent following investigations carried out by 

this office. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Embassy Staff

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

28910972

28946562

28953192

28988782

28916312

28916472

28942862

28998872

28998922

29034992

28989982

28990532

28991072

29050602

29051132

29051362

29035912

29045212

29046982

29058192

29058292

29058802

29051612

29051892

29052922

29074852

29074872

29076012

29059232

29070832

29074582

29090612

29103572

29112932

29077952

29089952

29090502

29116112



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. You have provided a medium level professional 

qualification certificate which has been deemed to be 

incommensurate with the position of head chef, the level you 

have received a Work Permit for.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have provided an inconsistent account of your 

current employment in China.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Internship

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

29125062

29127442

29127762

29117282

29117512

29133952

29134852

29136662

29130892

29131552

29132702

29151392

29151742

29151802

29147852

29150082

29151112

29174772

29180342

29180472

29165242

29168212

29168252

29181642

29182142

29182332

29180742

29180972

29181522

29182992

29183372

29183392

29182432

29182582

29182772

29184042

29184392

29184742

29183422

29183922

29183942

29196162

29197652

29191532

29195692

29196032



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

29197812

29200432

29200852

29201232

29198072

29198332

29199612

29210702

29211782

29216782

29201322

29201662

29201802

29228472

29228852

29229582

29217512

29220142

29220992

29232382

29233562

29245942

29230002

29230042

29231242

29247512

29247542

29247612

29246092

29246262

29247262

29248332

29248872

29249122

29247872

29247932

29248072

29249722

29250312

29250322

29249262

29249332

29249482

29263362

29263752

29265552

29250512

29263202

29263352

29267442

29266312

29266422

29266832



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

29267932

29269302

29279512

29279562

29279632

29269742

29274192

29279132

29283622

29286132

29286282

29279832

29283002

29283532

29198292

29198562

29320532

29300252

29311782

29319422

28928642

29043532

29165112

29166822

29169242

29182152

29232632

29236632

29246462

29328832

29284542

29297542

29298112

29196832

29196132

29196212

29196242

29218022

29197272

29197402

29197632

29196662

29196712

29060422

29168022

29091162

29152832

29153822

29184162

29168382

29168702

29169002


