### Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
25749562	Refused	<ul> <li>F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient</li> <li>FM:- There is no automatic right for non-EEA nationals who are (extended) family members of persons with one of the following permissions, to migrate on a long-term basis to Ireland:</li> <li>Temporary leave to remain, Members of IBC schemes, Asylum seekers</li> <li>ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie</li> <li>PF:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public funds PR:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public resources</li> </ul>
27175752	Refused	<ul> <li>F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete</li> <li>FM:- There is no automatic right for non-EEA nationals who are (extended) family members of persons with one of the following permissions, to migrate on a long-term basis to Ireland:</li> <li>Temporary leave to remain, Members of IBC schemes, Asylum seekers</li> <li>ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie</li> <li>PF:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public funds PR:- The granting of the visa may result in a cost to public resources</li> <li>RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown evidence of a relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage.</li> <li>Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a relationship to have developed over the internet or by telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.</li> </ul>
28691502	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office, inconsistencies in your employment details have been found. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

### Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

00705500		
28705562	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office, inconsistencies in your employment details have been found. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
28770742	Refused	<ul> <li>INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office, inconsistencies relating to your employment have been found.</li> <li>IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference.</li> <li>OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient</li> <li>OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.</li> </ul>
28770832	Refused	IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Reference has no right of residence in the State OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
28770892	Refused	IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Reference has no right of residence in the State OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
28770982	Refused	IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Reference has no right of residence in the State OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
28875422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28895402	Refused	IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
28901702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

### Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

28910972	Refused	<ul> <li>INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Details supplied relating to employment have been found to be inconsistent following investigations carried out by this office.</li> <li>OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient</li> <li>OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.</li> </ul>
28916312	Approved	Employment
28916472	Approved	Join Spouse
28942862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28946562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28953192	Approved	Business
28988782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28989982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28990532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28991072	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28998872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28998922	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29034992	Approved	Business
29035912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29045212	Approved	Business
29046982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29050602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29051132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29051362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29051612	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29051892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29052922	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29058192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29058292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29058802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29059232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29070832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29074582	Approved	Business
29074852	Approved	Business
29074872	Approved	Business
29076012	Approved	Embassy Staff
29077952	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29089952	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29090502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29090612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29103572	Approved	Conference / Event
29112932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29116112	Approved	Visit

### Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

29117282	Refused	ID: Insufficient desumantation submitted in support of the
2911/202	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. You have provided a medium level professional
		qualification certificate which has been deemed to be
		incommensurate with the position of head chef, the level you have received a Work Permit for.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. You have provided an inconsistent account of your
00447540		current employment in China.
29117512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29125062	Approved	
29127442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29127762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29130892	Approved	Join Spouse
29131552	Approved	Join Parent
29132702	Approved	Business
29133952	Approved	Business
29134852	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29136662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29147852	Approved	Business
29150082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29151112	Approved	Business
29151392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29151742	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29151802	Approved	Business
29165242	Approved	Business
29168212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29168252	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29174772	Approved	Employment
29180342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29180472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29180742	Approved	Business
29180972	Approved	Conference / Event
29181522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29181642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29182142	Approved	Business
29182332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29182432	Approved	Business
29182582	Approved	Business
29182772	Approved	Business
29182992	Approved	Business
29183372	Approved	Conference / Event
29183392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29183422	Approved	Visit
29183922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29183942	Approved	Visit
29184042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29184392	Approved	Visit
29184742	Approved	Conference / Event
29191532	Approved	Conference / Event
29191532		Visit
	Approved	Visit
29196032	Approved	Visit
29196162	Approved	
29197652	Approved	Conference / Event

### Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

29197812	Approved	Business
29197812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
	Approved	Business
29198332	Approved	
29199612	Approved	Study
29200432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29200852	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29201232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29201322	Approved	Visit
29201662	Approved	Visit
29201802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29210702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29211782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29216782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29217512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29220142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29220992	Approved	Conference / Event
29228472	Approved	Business
29228852	Approved	Business
29229582	Approved	Business
29230002	Approved	Business
29230042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29231242	Approved	Visit
29232382	Approved	Visit
29233562	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29245942	Approved	Visit
29246092	Approved	Visit
29246262	Approved	Conference / Event
29247262	Approved	Visit
29247512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29247542	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29247612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29247872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29247932	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29248072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29248332	Approved	Business
29248872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29249122	Approved	Visit
29249262	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29249332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29249482	Approved	Visit
29249722	Approved	Visit
29250312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29250322	Approved	Conference / Event
29250512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29263202	Approved	Visit
29263352	Approved	Business
29263362	Approved	Business
29263752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29265552	Approved	Visit
29266312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29266422	Approved	Business
29266832	Approved	Business
29267442	Approved	Business
I	· ·	•

### Decisions for period from 13/03/2017 to 19/03/2017

29267932	Approved	Business
29269302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29269742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29274192	Approved	Employment
29279132	Approved	Business
29279512	Approved	Reside
29279562	Approved	Business
29279632	Approved	Conference / Event
29279832	Approved	Conference / Event
29283002	Approved	Business
29283532	Approved	Conference / Event
29283622	Approved	Conference / Event
29286132	Approved	Employment
29286282	Approved	Join Spouse
29300252	Approved	Business
29311782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
29319422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
29320532	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28928642	Approved	Business
29043532	Approved	Conference / Event
29060422	Approved	Conference / Event
29091162	Approved	Conference / Event
29152832	Approved	Business
29153822	Approved	Conference / Event
29165112	Approved	Conference / Event
29166822	Approved	Business
29168022	Approved	Business
29168382	Approved	Business
29168702	Approved	Business
29169002	Approved	Business
29169242	Approved	Business
29182152	Approved	Conference / Event
29184162	Approved	Business
29196132	Approved	Conference / Event
29196212	Approved	Business
29196242	Approved	Business
29196662	Approved	Business
29196712	Approved	Business
29196832	Approved	Business
29197272	Approved	Business
29197402	Approved	Business
29197632	Approved	Business
29198292	Approved	Business
29198562	Approved	Business
29218022	Approved	Business
29232632	Approved	Business
29236632	Approved	Business
29246462	Approved	Business
29284542	Approved	Business
29297542	Approved	Business
29298112	Approved	Business
29328832	Approved	Business